
II NYU I STERN Office of Career Development 

2019-2020 NYU STERN MBA RECRUITMENT CALENDAR 

2019 
Thursday, August 1 
Job descriptions due for 
on-campus interviews 

Early September 
Resumes of candidates 
seeking full-time 
opportunities available 

Tuesday, September 3 
First day of Fall classes 

Thursday, September 12 
On-campus presentations 
begin for full-time 
opportunities 

Wednesday, September 25 
On-campus combined 
presentations begin for 
full-time and summer 
internship opportunities 

Monday, September 30 -
Tuesday, October 1 
Rosh Hashanah – No Classes 

2019-2020 POLICIES 
INTERVIEWS 

Wednesday, October 2 
On-campus interviews begin 
for full-time opportunities 

Early – Mid October 
Resumes of candidates seeking 
summer internship opportunities 
available 

Tuesday, October 8 -
Wednesday, October 9 
Yorn Kippur – No Classes 

Thursday, October 10 
On-campus presentations begin 
for summer internship opportunities 

Friday, November 15 
Earliest deadline for full-time 
offer decisions 

Friday, December 13 
Final exams begin 

Friday, December 20 
Winter Break begins 

Full-time, on-campus interviews begin October 2, 2019 

2020 
Monday, January 6 
On-campus interviews begin 
for investment banking summer 
internship opportunities 

Thursday, January 9 
On-campus interviews begin 
for all other industries and functions 
for summer internship opportunities 

Friday, January 10 
Summer internship offers may 
be extended after 5:00pm 

Monday, February 3 
First day of Spring classes 

Friday, February 14 
Earliest deadline for summer 
internship offer decisions 

Monday March 16 -
Friday March 20 
Spring Break 

Summer internship, on-campus interviews for investment banking function roles begin January 6, 2020 
Summer internship, on-campus interviews for all other industries and functions begin January 9, 2020 

OFFERS 
Full-time offers must remain open until November 15, 2019 or four weeks from receipt of written offer, whichever comes later 

Summer internship offers may be extended after 5:00pm on January 10, 2020. Offers must remain open until 
February 14, 2020 or three weeks from receipt of written offer, whichever comes later 

RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT TEAM 
Brian Ruggiero 
bruggier@stern.nyu.edu 
(212) 998-0536 
Industries: Consumer Packaged 
Goods, Healthcare, Technology 

Jacqueline Dever 
jdever@stern.nyu.edu 
(212) 998-0946 
Industries: Consulting, Education, 
Law, Manufacturing, Not-for-profit, 
Social Enterprise 

Sandra Gelinas 
sgelinas@stern.nyu,edu 
( 212) 998-0496 
Industries: Consulting , Entertainment 
& Media, Luxury & Retail 

Damla Alkan 
dalkan@stern.nyu.edu 
(212) 998-0853 
General recruiting 
inquiries, job postings 

Alicia Lee 
alee2@stern.nyu.edu 
(212) 998-0595 
Industries: Banking & Financial Services, 
Energy, Real Estate, Transportation 
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